notes, or bond anticipation notes authorized by this chapter are not sold, the department shall commit a sufficient amount of its
support appropriation to repay any loans made for an approved project.

(Amended by Stats. 2009, 3rd Ex. Sess., Ch. 16, Sec. 17. Effective February 20, 2009.)

  (a) The board may issue up to two hundred ninety-four million one hundred one thousand five hundred forty-five dollars
($294,101,545) in revenue bonds, notes, or bond anticipation notes, pursuant to Chapter 5 (commencing with Section 15830) of Part
10b of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Government Code to finance the acquisition, design, renovation, or construction, and a reasonable